PAGE 02/07

Docket No. V0188-7001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified) | | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
| Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): United States Filter Corporation | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | |
| | Name; | OTV SA | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No | Internal Address: | Immeuble L'Aquarene | | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance; [] Assignment [] Merger | Street Address: | 1 Place Montgolfier Saint Maurice 94410 FRANCE | | | | | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Corrective Assignment of corporation name on Reel 013148, Frame 0200. | 6 - duli | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,482,304 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No | | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | | | | | |
| Name: Peter C. Lando | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 | | | | | | |
| Address: LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP | [] Enclosed | | | | | | |
| One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142 | [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| | The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: | | | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762 | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. | formation is true and con | rect and any attached copy is a | | | | | |
| Peter C. Lando | 1- | May 18, 2004 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signatu | | Date | | | | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed with a new application)

Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application)

PATENT

700085570

REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0875

/2004 17:51 6173957070 LLA PAGE 05/07

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 9th day of April, 2002.

BETWEEN:

- UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California, 9221, USA, ("the Assignor");
 - and -
- 2. OTV SOCIETE ANONYME, a company registered in France of L'Aquarene, 1 Place Montgolfier, St Maurice, Cedex, 94417, France, ("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor or applicant for registration of the Patents/Patent Applications identified in the Schedule hereto ("the Patents/Patent Applications").
- B. The parties hereto have agreed that the Assignor shall assign the Patents/Patent Applications to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE THE ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of ten pounds sterling now paid by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee:
- a) all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents/Patent Applications appearing in the Schedule;

PATENT REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0876 b) all rights of action, powers and benefits in and to the Patents/Patent Applications belonging or accrued;

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

 All third party costs arising from the recordal of the assignment shall be borne by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written:-

| Signed | on behalf | of UNITED | STATES | FILTER | CORPORATION | |
|---------|---------------|-----------|---------------|--------|-------------|--|
| | Strpheu. | 1 Am | 7 | | | |
| • • • • | .YLA. NJENUM. | | / //// | | | |
| Name : | Stephen P. S | Stanczak | Y | | • | |

Position: Executive Vice President

Witness: abushha

Signed on behalf of OTV SUGIETE ANONYME

Thomas

Name: Didier Haegel

Position: Deputy General Manager

Witness:

004 17:51 6173957070 LLA PAGE 07/07

SCHEDULE

Country - US

Patent No Filing Date

09/601406 5 February 1999

09/720350 7 May 2000 5925240 20 May 1991

5925240 20 May 1997 5919357 16 June 1998

D398368 20 May 1997

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0878